ILLUMINATION
No. E507562
DS383-A LUXEON 2835 Commercial Product Datasheet  ©2026 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON 2835 Commercial mid-power LEDs are the price/performance
leader for commercial indoor lighting solutions when lumens per Watt
and lumens per dollar are the driving metrics for development. They are
available in CCTs from 2700K to 6500K and CRIs of 80 and 90. LUXEON
2835 Commercial has a superior max current rating and features a 1/5th

65mA	 –	 LUXEON 2835S 3V
120mA	 –	 LUXEON 2835S 6V
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 2835 Commercial follow the convention below:
L  1  2  8  –  A  A  B  B  S  C  3  5  D  D  E  E  E
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal ANSI CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI and 90=90CRI)
C	 –	 designates voltage of the part (A=3V, B=6V, C=9V)
D  D	 –	 designates options for product specification
E  E  E	 –	 designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON 2835 Commercial 4000K 80CRI, 3V LED:
L  1  2  8  –  4  0  8  0  S  A  3  5  A  0  0  A  1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 2835
Commercial is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU including amendments 2015/863/EU & 2017/2102/EU and REACH Regulation (EC)
1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium,
hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS383-A LUXEON 2835 Commercial Product Datasheet 20260316 ©2026 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON 2835 Commercial LEDs at specified test conditions
VOLTAGE PART NOMINAL
CCT [1]
MINIMUM
CRI [2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [2, 3] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
3V LUXEON
2835 S
2700K 80 30.0 33.2 185.1 65 L128-2780SA35A00A1
3000K 80 32.0 34.4 192.0 65 L128-3080SA35A00A1
3500K 80 32.5 35.1 196.0 65 L128-3580SA35A00A1
4000K 80 33.0 35.8 200.0 65 L128-4080SA35A00A1
5000K 80 33.0 35.8 200.0 65 L128-5080SA35A00A1
5700K 80 33.0 35.8 200.0 65 L128-5780SA35A00A1
6500K 80 32.5 35.4 197.3 65 L128-6580SA35A00A1
2700K 90 25.5 27.5 153.3 65 L128-2790SA35A00A1
3000K 90 26.8 28.8 160.5 65 L128-3090SA35A00A1
3500K 90 28.1 30.2 168.3 65 L128-3590SA35A00A1
4000K 90 28.6 30.8 171.7 65 L128-4090SA35A00A1
5000K 90 28.6 30.8 171.7 65 L128-5090SA35A00A1
5700K 90 28.6 30.8 171.7 65 L128-5790SA35A00A1
6500K 90 28.3 30.4 169.5 65 L128-6590SA35A00A1
2700K 80 31.3 34.3 194.7 65 L128-2780SA35A00B1
3000K 80 32.2 35.4 201.0 65 L128-3080SA35A00B1
3500K 80 33.2 36.3 206.1 65 L128-3580SA35A00B1
4000K 80 33.8 36.9 209.5 65 L128-4080SA35A00B1
5000K 80 33.8 37.1 210.6 65 L128-5080SA35A00B1
5700K 80 33.8 37.1 210.6 65 L128-5780SA35A00B1
6500K 80 33.3 36.6 207.8 65 L128-6580SA35A00B1
2700K 90 26.8 28.8 163.5 65 L128-2790SA35A00B1
3000K 90 27.4 29.9 169.7 65 L128-3090SA35A00B1
3500K 90 28.3 30.8 174.9 65 L128-3590SA35A00B1
4000K 90 29.4 31.8 180.5 65 L128-4090SA35A00B1